RECORDATION F

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORD

TRADEM

FORM PTO-15947(17) APR -3 11 3: 08 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp

603816

04-19-2002



102061948

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Penfield Incorporated 4 - 3 - 02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cartinantal Partial Communication
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation-State Rhode Island [] Other	Name: Continental Penfield Corporation Internal Address: 8 West Street Street Address: 8 West Street Plantsville, CT 06479
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	[] Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] General Partnership
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	[x] Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> [] Other
Execution Date: 1/1/95	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] yes [] no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,177,076
Additional nu	umbers attached? [] Yes [x] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Peter C. Lando Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed 8. Deposit Account No. 500214
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and beliefs the following intermation is to the peter C. Lando Gineture Gineture	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 25 May Ch 2002 Date
Name Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
Mail documents to be reco	orded with required cover sheet information to: of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002487 FRAME: 0152

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Penfield Incorporated, a Rhode Island corporation with its principal place of business at Cranston, Rhode Island, ("Seller"), has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks (the "Trademarks"):

- Trademark "Penfield," Reg. No. 1,177,076, registered November
 1, 1991 in the United States Patent Office, assigned to
 Penfield, Incorporated, September 15, 1983; and
- 2. Trademark "Penpure," Reg. No. 1,176,020, registered November 10, 1981, in the United States Patent Office, assigned to Penfield, Incorporated, September 15, 1983;

WHEREAS, Continental Penfield Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business in Plantsville, Connecticut ("Purchaser"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby assign and transfer to Purchaser all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and any and all trademarks, tradenames, trade dress, service marks and service names owned by the Seller which are similar to or relate to the Trademarks, whether now or hereafter developed, and whether or not registered, and in each case the good will associated therewith.

January 1 1995

RECORDED: 04/03/2002

Penfield Incorporated

Its President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002487 FRAME: 0153